[+em |
[-17-0D
QIIXQFAUSTIN

Communications & Technology Management

To: Mayor and Council Members
City Manager
From: Peter E. Collins, C1O
Date: November 15, 2005
Subject: Item # 7 on the November 17, 2005 Council Agenda

Communications and Technology Management submits changes and corrections to Item # 7 of
this week's agenda to add previously omitted MBE/WBE participation for radio installation,
maintenance and warranty services under Amendment #4 of the contract with Motorola
Communications and Electronics. Inc. Amendment #4 extends the existing Motorola Voice
Radio system to tnclude coverage of Williamson County. This contract is funded by a
$6,000,000 COPS Interoperable Communications Technology Program grant and $150,000 in
the CTM FYO06 Operating Budget. The remaining $1,850.000 will be provided by Williamson
County.

The corrections follow:

MBE/WBE: 5.08% MBE and 6.70% WBE subcontractor participation to date

Supporting Documentation:

The participation goals of 14.1% MBE and 15% WBE were established only for the installation

portion ot this project. Contractor’s participation stated in the original approved compliance for
this project was 7.3% MBE and 6.8% WBE. Participation for this amendment:

NON:MAWBE- PRIME 95.0%
Motorola Communications & Electronics Inc., Austin, TX 95.0%‘
MBLE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS _ SOP/ﬁ
RE ol iGations (o Thetallaton, i iehaneE varaney) Ao s 0 094
WBE TOTAIL - SUBCONTRACTORS O.G!O;'%;EE
NON M/WBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS 0.00%

Overall participation for the entire project, including this amendment: 3.08% MBE; 6.70%
WBE; and 0.00% Non-M/WBE subcontractor participation.



